01P2 MRD 4-17	1-98
Form / O 1596 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9)	-1998 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorage Commission of Pate	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Rhodia-Ster Fipack S. A.	Name: Braspet Indústria e Comércio de Embalagens Plásticas Ltda.
	Internal Address: Av. Guarapiranga, 795
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	São Paulo-SP
3. Nature of conveyance:	BRAZIL
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	City: State: Zip:
Execution Date: March 5, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a flew application of the control	B. Patent No.(s) 5,704,504 January 6, 1998
Additional numbers attac	hed? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>Darby & Darby P.C.</u> Internal Address: <u>805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513	04-0100 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
05/01/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000010 5704504 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
01 FC:581 40.00 OP	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the folegoing in true copy of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Martin E. Goldstein Name of Person Signing	April 15, 1998 Date
Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Rhodia-Ster Fipack S.A., a corporation of Brazil, having an office at Rua Nafta, 1281, Complexo Basico, Polo Petroquimico de Camaçari, Camaçari, Bahia, BRAZIL, (hereafter called "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of Letters Patent of the United States of America as follows:

> U.S. Patent No. 5,704,504 Granted: January 6,1998 Title: PLASTIC BOTTLE FOR HOT FILLING

and,

WHEREAS, Braspet Indústria e Comércio de Embalagens Plásticas Ltda., a corporation of Brazil, having an office at Av. Guarapiranga, 795 - São Paulo -SP, BRAZIL, (hereafter called ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFOR, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) paid by the said ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has as of December 20,1997, sold, assigned, transferred and set over to the said ASSIGNEE, and does hereby confirm said sale, assignment and transfer and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer the said invention and the Letters Patent aforesaid and any reissue of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent of the United States is granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that I have signed this document as my own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

Signed this 05 day of /

By: José veiga veiga - João Paulo Camargo de Toledo

RHODIA-STER FIPACK S/A.

PATENT

REEL: 9328 FRAME: 0379